				30-0	25-30411
NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED				900	
DISTRIBUTION	NEW MEXICO OIL CONS	ERVATION COMMISSI	ON F	Form C-101	
SANTA FE			_	levised 1-1-65	
FILE			Γ	5A. Indicate 7	
U.S.G.S.				STATE	FEE X
LAND OFFICE				5. State Oll &	Gas Lease No.
OPERATOR					
				mm	
APPLICATION FOR F	PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN	OR PLUG BACK			
1a. Type of Work			·	7. Unit Agreed	nent Name
C					
b. Type of Well	DEEPEN	PLU	G ВАСК 🛄 🔓	8, Farm or Les	
OIL X GAS WELL A	THER	SINGLE M		Shipp	
2. Name of Operator INEXCO OIL CO		ubsidiary of		9. Well No.	
The Louisiana Land and E	xploration Company			7	
3. Address of Operator	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································		10. Field and	Pool, or Wildcat
2950 North Loop West, Si	lite 1200, Houston, Te	xas 77092		Shipp-9	Strawn Pool
4. Location of Well UNIT LETTER 0	LOCATED 1850	FEET FROM THE Ea	St LINE	mm	<i>mmmm</i>
AND 600 FEET FROM THE SC	outh LINE OF SEC. 35	TWP. 165 RGE.	37E HARPAN		
				12. County	<u> </u>
			IIIIIII	Lea	
			mmm	<u>IIIIII</u>	iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
		19. Proposed Depth	19A. Formation		20. Rotory or C.T.
		11,950'	Straw	n	Rotary
21. Elevations (Show whether DF, RT, etc.)	21A. Kind & Status Plug. Bond	21B. Drilling Contractor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Date Work will start
3756 GL	Blanket			1 _	1, 1988
23.	······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····	<u> </u>	-, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -
	PROPOSED CASING A	ND CEMENT PROGRAM			

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM

SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF CEMENT	EST. TOP
17-1/2"	13-3/8"	48#	450'	400	Surface
11"	8-5/8"	32#	4300'	2000	Surface
7-7/8"	5-1/2"	17#	11,950'	500	8000'

Blowout preventors to be adequate for depth and area. Completion to be conventional perforation and treatment. Gas acreage has not been committed to contract.

Shipp - Strawn Pool Case No. 8790 Order No. R-8062-A

.

N ABOVE SPACE DI IVE ZONE, GIVE BLOW	ESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF OUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY.	PROPOSAL I	S TO DEEPEN ON PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON P	RESENT PRODUCTIV	E ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW P
hereby certify that t	he information above is true and com	plete to the	best of my knowledge and belief.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
igned	Falen	_ Tüle	Operations Manager	Date	6 / 21/88
(Th	is space for State Use)	······································			
0	RIGINAL SIGNED BY JEELY SEX	TON			IIIN 9.7 1000
PROVED BY	DISTRICT I SUPERVISOR	TITLE_		DATE	JUN 27 1988
NDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:			Permit Expires 6 Moi	nths From A	vpproval

Date Unless Drilling Underway,

N MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMIS N WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

-

.

Form C-102 Superseden C-128 Effective 1-1-65

.

	O OTT COMDANN				
		a subsidiary of ration Company	Lease Shipp		Weil No. 1
nit Letter O	Section 35	Township 16 South	Ronge 37 East	County Lea	
tual Footage L	ocation of Well;				
1850	feet from the	East line and	600	et from the South	
ound Level Ele	v. Producing F		P∞1		line Dedicated Acreage:
3756.0	1	Atoka	Shipp-Straw	n	80
<u> </u>		cated to the subject wel			Acre
2. If more interest	than one lease i and royalty).	s dedicated to the well,	outline each and id	entify the ownership	thereof (both as to workin f all owners been consol
dated by Yes If answer this form No allow	communitization, X No If r is "no," list the if necessary.) able will be assig	unitization, force-poolin answer is "yes," type of e owners and tract descri SEE ATTACHED and to the well until all i	g. etc? (Force p consolidation ptions which have a interests have been	ctually been consolid	lated. (Use reverse side of munitization, unitization approved by the Commis
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
				tained he	certify that the information con scein is true and complete so th by knowledge and belief.
			OFESSIONAL NUD SUSTEMENT	Company Inexc	Fontenot tions Manager o/LL&E 22, 1988
·		THE REPORT OF TH	CLESSION FILENCES	E. P. Frisition Opera Company Inexc Date June (hereby shown on notes of under my is true of knowledg Date Survey	tions Manager o/LL&E 22.,1988 certify that the well location this plat was plotted from field actual surveys mode by me of supervision, and that the same and correct to the best of my e and belief.
330 660			ALEA 67 TITLE	E. P. Frisition Opera Company Inexc Date June (hereby shown on notes of under my is true of knowledg Date Survey June	tions Manager o/LL&E 22,1988 certify that the well location this plat was plotted from field actual surveys mode by me of supervision, and that the same and correct to the best of my e and belief. red 15, 1988 Professional Engineer Surveyor

Oil and gas rights in 160 acres, more or less, being the E/2 SW/4 and W/2 SE/4 of Section 35, T-16-S, R-37-E, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico, as to depths from the surface down to and including 13,350 feet subsurface (as such depth interval is more particularly described in that certain Oil and Gas Lease dated March 3, 1975 from Sun Oil Company, as lessor, to Mesa Petroleum Company, et al, as lessee, covering the aforesaid tract and other lands and being recorded in Oil and Gas Records Book 292, at Page 352, Lea County, New Mexico).

WORKING INTEREST OF PARTIES AND ADDRESSES FOR NOTICE PURPOSES:

76.87500% Inexco Oil Company c/o The Louisiana Land and Exploration Company 2950 North Loop West, Suite 1200 Houston, Texas 77092-8862 Attn: Mr. C. M. Van Zandt, III Division Land Manager (713) 957-6400 Mosa Operating Limited Partnership 9.500001 P. O. Box 2009 Amarillo, Texas 79189-2009 Attn: Mr. Larry Hemingway (806) 378-1000 6.25000% Amerind Oil Co. 500 Wilco Bldg. Midland, Texas 79701-4467 Attn: Mr. Robert C. Leibrock (915) 682-8217 3.12500% Sun Exploration and Production Company ClayDesta Plaza Suite 600, No. 24 Smith Road Midland, Texas 79705 Attn: Mr. Alan Beers (915) 688-0532 2.91667% Standard Oil Production Company P. O. Box 4587 Houston, Texas 77210 Attn: Mr. James D. Sikes (713) 552-3235 .66667% Tom Brown, Inc. P. O. Box 2608 Midland, Texas 79702 Attn: Mr. Charles Hedges (915) 682-9175 .333333 Mr. H. L. Brown, Jr. P. O. Box 2237 Midland, Texas 79702 Attn: Mr. Peter Courtney (915) 683-5216 .33333% Ms. Elizabeth M. Brown P. O. Box 2237 Midland, Texas 79702 Attn: Mr. Peter Courtney (915) 683-5216 RECEIVED

JUN 23 1988

HOELS OFFICE





1 - 1 - 1 **- 1** - **1** -

Jen 2 3 1988

OLIA HOBBS OFFICE

